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Jeanie Bourke - RE: FedEx - Presumpscot - Permit Application Status

From: "Jim Mullin" <JMullin@gaftek.com>

To: "Jeanie Bourke" <JMB@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: 9/24/2012 5:35 PM

Subject: RE: FedEx - Presumpscot - Permit Application Status

CC: <RNewman@mansfieldoil.com>, "Bob Larabee" <larabee@gaftek.com>

Hi Jeanie,

Here is the specifications for the concrete pad and drive mat as per your request:
e the pad and drive mat will be non-coated concrete.
e  The tank pad will be 10” thick with #4 rebar 12” on center running both ways
e  The drive mat will 8 thick with 6x6 wire mesh reinforcing
e A 4,000# air entrained concrete mix will be used for all of the slabs noted above
e All slabs will have a broom finish

Please let me know if there is anything else you need. W
Thanks, , : &L

Jim Mullin

Vice President, Construction
Gaftek LLC

84D Warren Ave
Westbrook ME 04092
207-854-9104 office
207-854-9106 fax
207-356-0716 mobile
jmullin@gaftek.com

From: Jeanie Bourke [mailto:JMB@portlandmaine.gov]

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2012 3:40 PM

To: Jim Mullin

Subject: Re: FedEx - Presumpscot - Permit Application Status

Hi Jim,
I have done the review of this permit and have a code question per the IBC 2009. Sec. 406.5.2. The vehicle needs

to be fueled on a noncoated concrete or other approved materials having a resistance not exceeding 1 megohm
as determined by the methodology in EN 1081.

Can you please provide specs on the pad and the drive mat to be installed?

Thanks,

file:///C:/Users/IMB/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/506099DBPortlandCityHall10016...  9/25/2012
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84D Warren Avenue
Westbrook, ME 04092
Phone (207) 854-9104 - Fax (207) 854-9106

December 5, 2012

Lt. Benjamin Wallace Jr.
Portland Fire Department
Fire Headquarters

380 Congress Street
Portland ME 04101

RE: AST Installation - FedEx Freight, 236 Presumpscot Sireet
Dear Lt. Wallace,
This letter is to certify that the Above Ground Storage Tank (AST) installed by Gaftek LLC at

the FedEx Freight Terminal located at 236 Presumpscot Street in Portland ME was installed in
compliance with NFPA 1, Fire Code including but not limited to Chapters 42 and 66.

Sincerely, QJ 6}.”
Ben Dy

David Bisson A_ (&W& “’bg-’:%\w L l\S*uv)
Gafiek LLC )\LLWSQA«N&‘O ,onka 173,

State of Maine Certified Tank Installer #445

Cc  Robert Larabee — Gaftek LLC CK/“\ o 0. Pw 9 Pmm/{/ oLV
Jim Mullin — Gaftek LLC )

File /ﬂ;_((/g O%,@"(?ow/» J\’[ﬂd




State of Maine Date:  8/25/2012

Depaftme,nt_ of Public Safety

STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE ‘
Above Ground Storage

’ Site Permit No. 4015 :
lr: accordznce with the provisions of R.S., Title 25 Sec. 2441 as amended, permit is hereby granted for the installation fo flammable liquid
storage at: ' . S
Location ‘ .Owner
FED EX FED EX
236 PRESUMPSCOT STREET 236 PRESUMPSCOT STREET .

PORTLAND, ME 04103

PORTLAND, ME 04103

Tank Number 1 Chamber:

Liquid Description: Chamber Capacity:
1 DIESEL 12000
Tank Total 12000
Site Total: 12000
_ Permit Fee: $15.00 , S.P.C.C. Plan is Required. Below Ground piping
- ) ) F I LE COPY must meet D.E.P. requirements, For more

" information call 287-2651




To:
From:

Date:

—ld
T Scanned
Date: & ~ ‘o =
"Overslzed Documenis
' Diach Bowie : GSFM Permits:
Stephen Dbion )
AST Application
Fed Ex
Porttand .

L

" The Office of the State Fire Marshal has recsived the altached application for a permit for
Aboveground Storage of Flammable and/or Combustible Liquids. Pleass review the appilcailon
and notify this office If:

X

O

The proposed facility complles with requrements of the Wellnead Protection law and may
‘be permllted If & complies with the Stalutes and Rules of the Office of the State Fire
Marshal T

The proposed facliity does not comply with the requirements of the Welhead Protection
faw and should not be permitted -

The proposed fecilty doss not comply with the requirements of the Wellhead Protection
taw and should not be permiited, however, a madification of the application may bring the
proposad facllity into compliance with the Wellhead Protection law.

The proposed facillty does not comply with the requirements of the Welthead Protettion

 law and should not be permiited at this fime, however, the applicant is applying for 8

walver of the requirements of the Wellhead Protection law, and the Departmentof
Environmental Protection may be able to recommend the proposed facliity be penmitted if
the walver ls granted. .

Recommendation by:

Date:

141
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WRLLHEAD COMPLIANCE RECOMMENDATION, WORD, V1.1, 08-23-08




For Office Use Omly: |,

Maine Department of Public Safety Permit # \X e)bj
Office of the State Fire Marshal pate Tssued ~e ‘ “\a>
52 State House Station Sotiont
Augusta, Maine 04333-0052 A i o
[Japproved

. Inspe
(207) 626-3880 Telephone Clpenied
(207) 287-6251 Fax
http://www.maine.gov/dps/fmo/index.htm BY:

Date: o?z_r‘/ =

DEP Wellhead
Protection:

OJExenpt
.Aboveground Storage of Eﬁge: comi
Flammable and Combustible Liquids Duassaeoraaa:n?}oycomply
: . [Owaiver Requested

" Requirements for aboveground storage of flammable and conbustible liquids are in Fee: l \5-—-«
Title 25 MRSA §2481, et seq., 16-219 CMR Chapter 34 Rules and Regulations for Amount: §
Flammable and Combustible Liquids, NFPA 30 Flammable and Combustible Liquids Code,
NFPA 30-A Code for Motor Fuel Dispensing Facilities and Repair Garages, and NFPA Date Red: O F o2 [ 2.
385 Standard for Tank Vehicles for Flammable and Combustible Liquids. -
‘ Check #: 85 2.05

The application fee, $15 per site, must be submitted with the application.

The permit must be issued before any .action to construct the facility is taken.

Submit Construction Plans including a Site Plan and an Elevation Plan (end and side views) prepared specifically
for this installation with this application.

Any changes to the plans and specifications submitted with this application must be approved by the Ooffice of
the State Fire Marshal prior to thelr implementation and a copy of the “As Built” plans must be submitted if the
original plans and specifications were changed.

The facility must be constructed according to the plans and specifications approved by the Office of the State
Fire Marshal.

The Office of the State Fire Marshal will submit this application to the Maine Department of Environmental N
Protection to determine compliance with the Wellhead Protection requirements of Title 38 MRSA §1391 prior to its
review of the aprlication.

Facility:
Facility Name: ~ DEP Registration #:
Fed Ex
Physical Address: DEP Registration date:
236 Presumpscot St.
City: . County:
Portland Cumberland
Contact: Telephone: Email:
Brian Ferrigan 207-775-1938

Owner of Tank :

Name:

Fed Ex

Mailing Address:
236 Presumpscot St.

City: State: Zip/Postal Code:
Portland ) ME 04103
Contact: Telephone: : Email: ’
Brian Ferrigan 207-775-1938
Permit will be issued to “Owner of Tank” as shown above.
Operator of Tank: Blsame as Owner of Tank
Name:

Mailing Address:

City: State: zip/Postal Code:

Contact: Telephone: Email:

Application, Aboveground Storage, v11.6, 10- 03-08 , Word.dac




AST PLAN REVIEW WORKSHEET
Permit for Aboveground Storage of Flammable Liquids

City, State, Postal Code

Facllity :
Facility Name Fed Ex
Facility Address 236 Presumpscot Street

Portland  Maine 04103

City, State, Postal Code

Owner
Owner's Name |Fed Ex ,
Owner's Address 236 Presumpscot Street

Porland Maine . 04103

|Facility Total Capacity

112000

Gallons |

DEP Registration
Registration Number
Registration Date
Owner's Name
Owner's Start Date
Operator's Name
Operator's Start Date

2 \¥ a2

Facility Contact, Name
Facility Contact, Telephone
Facility Contact, Other

Brian Ferrigan

775-1938

Owner Contact, Name
Owner Contact, Telephone
Owner Contact, Other

Brian Ferrigan

775-1938

Engineer, Name
Engineer, Telephone
Engineer, Other

- 2
Permit # X %:?
Date Issued F-2$=-\>)
Status Approved to Issue
Status Date 08/25/12

Application Received
Fee ‘

Amount

Method

ID Number

Date Received

Facility Use
Type Permit

FMO Permit
#
Date
#
Date

Plans

Engineer Certification

Wellhead Protection
To DEP

DEP Reply
DEP Decision

08/02/12

$15

Check

25205
08/02/12
Private Fueling

New

Required, Not Rece

08/02/12
08/25/12
Complies




EScanned
Date: ¥ -~ o -\
. . . [] Oversized Documents
T Butch Bowle ’ OSFM Permits:
DEP
From: Stephen Dixon
OSFM M
Date: 08/02/2012 DEP Registration:
RE: AST Application
Fed Ex
Portland

The Office of the State Fire Marshal has received the attached application for a permit for
Aboveground Storage of Flammable and/or Combustible Liquids. Please review the application
and notify this office if:

O The proposed facility complies with requirements of the Wellhead Protection law and may
‘be permitted if it complies with the Statutes and Rules of the Office of the State Fire
Marshal

O The proposed facility does not comply with the requirements of the Wellhead Protection
law and should not be permitted .

(| The pfoposed facility does not comply with the requirements of the Wellhead Protection
law and should not be permitted, however, a modification of the application may bring the
proposed facility into compliance with the Wellhead Protection law.

J The proposed facility does not comply with the requirements of the Wellhead Protection
- law and should not be permitted at this time, however, the applicant is applying for a
waiver of the requirements of the Wellhead Protection law, and the Department of
Environmental Protection may be able to recommend the proposed facility be permitted if
the waliver is granted. .

Recommendation by:
Date:

WELLHEAD COMPLIANCE RECOMMENDATION, WORD, V1.1, 08-22-08




AST PLAN REVIEW WORKSHEET

Permit for Aboveground Storage of Flammable Liquids

Facllity
Facility Name
Facility Address

City, State, Postal Code

Fed Ex

236 Presumpscot Street

Portland Maine

Ownér
Owner's Name
Owner's Address

City, State, Postal Code

Fed Ex

236 Presumpscot Street

Portland Maine

{Facility Total Capacity

{12000

Gallons

DEP Registration
Registration Number
Registration Date
Owner's Name
Owner’s Start Date
Operator's Name
Operator's Start Date

Facility Contact, Name
Facility Contact, Telephone
Facility Contact, Other

Brian Ferrigan

775-1938

Owner Contact, Namé
Owner Contact, Telephone
Owner Contact, Other

Brian Ferrigan

775-1938

Engineer, Name
Engineer, Telephone
Engineer, Other

Permit #
Date Issued
 Status Pending
Status Date 08/02/12
Application Received 08/02/12
Fee
Amount” $15
Method Check
ID Number 25205
Date Received .  08/02/12
. Facility Use Private Fueling
Type Permit New
FMO Permit
#
Date
#
Date
Plans

Engineer Certification Required, Not Rece

Wellhead Protection
To DEP 08/02/12
DEP Reply
DEP Decision




AST PLAN REVIEW WORKSHEET Page
Facility Name Facility Town
Tank Number 1

Chamber Number 1

Chamber Product Diesel

Chamber Capacity }12,000

Chamber Use Private Fueling

Manufacturer Fast Tank AST Fuel System

Material Steel

Orientation Horizontal

Listing Met

Distances Met

Secondary Containme}Double Wall Tank

Overfill Protection Mech & Elect
Leak Detection Auto Tank Gauge
Normal Vents Met .

E Vent, Primary Met

E Vent, Secondary  |Met

Fill Pipe Termination {Met

Electrical Wiring

Chamber Marking  |Met

Flood Zone? No

Product Heated? No

Under Pressure? No

Security Met

Collision Protection  |Met

Weather Protection |None

Vault No

Pump Type Pressure

Pipe Material Steel/Asphalt, Bare
Leak Detection Mechanical In Line

Underground Piping?

No |




DEP TANKS DATABASE Page 3

Facility Name Fed Ex Facility Town Portiand
Facility information DEP Reg #

Facility Name Fed Ex Near Public Water

DEP Reg. Date Near Private Water

Facility Use Private Fueling Near Owner’s Water
Facility Address 236 Presumpscot Street On Aquifer ’

Facility City Portland

Location Approved Under Siting Law
Facility Telephone 775-1938 " Near Water or Wetland
Directions to Facility in 100 Year Flood Plain
Owner's Name Fed Ex Start Date  08/02/12

Operator's Name Fed Ex Start Date  08/02/12

Owner Information

Contact Brian Ferrigan - [Phone __ 775-1938 Address '

Name Fed Ex City - Portland

Physical Address 236 Presumpscot Street State Maine |Zip Code 04103
Phone 775-1938 Country USA

Operator information

Contact Brian Ferrigan [Phone  775-1938 Address

Name Fed Ex City Portland

Physical Address 236 Presumpscot Street State Maine |Zip Code 04103
Phone 775-1838 Country USA




DEP TANKS DATABASE Page 4
Facility Name Fed Ex Facility Town Portland
Tanks, General Information :
Tank Number: |FMO Tank Number: 1 Date Instailed 08/02/12 Tank Orientation Horizontal
Information Source  Fire Marshal, Application Status Date 08/02/12 Secondary Containme Double Wall Tank
Tank Owner Fed Ex Status Planned for InstallatiofWeather Protection  None
Leak Detection Auto Tank Gauge
Installer Not Certified
Manufacturer Fast Tank AST Fuel System
Material Steel
Warranty Expires
Chambers, General Information :
FMO Chamber Numbe 1 Chamber Number 1 IVolume 12,000
' Product Diesel
Overfill Protection Mech & Elect
Piping Status Planned for Installation Piping Status Date 08/02/12
Piping Material Steel ‘ Piping Installed Date  08/02/12
Pump Type Pressure Piping :Leak Detection Mechanical In Line
Installer Not Certified Piping Below Grade  No
Chambers, General Information
FMO Chamber Numbe 1 Chamber Number Volume
Product
. Overfill Protection
Piping Status Piping Status Date
Piping Material Piping Installed Date
Pump Type Piping :Leak Detection
Installer Not Certified Piping Below Grade




For Office Use Only:

Maine Department of Public Safety Permit #
Office of the State Fire Marshal Daté Issued:
52 State House Station Aotions
Augusta, Maine 04333-0052 Dapproved pexr Plan
.Dapproved per Plan &
. Inspection
(207) 626-3880 Telephone [Openied

(207} 287-6251 Fax ]
http://www.maine.gov/dps/fmo/index. htm By:

Date:

DEP Wellhead
Protection:

[CExempt.

' Ccomplies

[poes Not Comply

[OMay Be Made To Comply
[Owaiver Requested

Re&;uirements for aoneground storage of flammable and combustible liquids are in Fee: l\s-—-
Title 25 MRSA §2481, et seq., 16-219 CMR Chapter 34 Rules and Regulations for Amount: §
Flammable and Combustible Liquids, NFPA 30 Flammable and Combustible Liquids Code,
NFPA 30-A Code for Motor Fuel Dispensing Facilities and Repair Garages, and NFPA Date Red: OEO s { Z_
385 Standard for Tank Vehicles for Flammable and Combustible Liguids.

Check #: @S 205

The application fee, §15 per site, must be submitted with the application.

The permit must be issued before any action to construct the facility is taken.

Submit Construction Plans including a Site Plan and an Elevation Plan (end and side views) prepared specifically
for this installation with this application.

Any changes to the plans and specifications submitted with this application must be approved by the Office of
the State Fire Marshal prior to their implementation and a copy of the "As Built“ plans must be submitted if the
original plans and specifications were changed.

The facility must be  constructed according to the plans and specifications approved by the Office of the State
Fire Marshal.

The Office of the State Fire Marshal will submit this application to the Maine Department of Environmental ]
Protection to determine compliance with the Wellhead Protection requirements of Title 38 MRSA 51391 prior to its
review of the application.

Facility:
Facility Name: . DEP Registration #:
Fed Ex
Physical Address: DEP Registration date:
236 Presumpscot St.
City: County:
Portland Cumberland
Contact: Telephone: Email:
Brian Ferrigan 207-775-1938

Owner of Tank :

Name:

Fed Ex

Mailing Address:
236 Presumpscot St.

City: State: 2ip/Postal Code:
A Portland . ME 04103
Contact: . Telephone: . EBmail:

Brian Ferrigan 207-775-1938
Permit will be issued to “Owner of Tank” as shown above.
Operator of Tank: Klsame as Owner of Tank
Name:

Mailing Address:

City: ’ State: Zip/Postal Code:

Contact: Telephone : Email:

Application, Aboveground Storage, v1l.6, 10-03-08, Word.doc




Facility: - Town: _ Application Date:

"Type of Application: .

[RiNew Aboveground Storage Facility (No existing permit)
[Jchange of facility (Attach copy of existing permit)
[add tank(s)
[Oreplace tank(s)
[JrRemove tank(s)
[Jchange Product (s)
[Jchange of Ownership (Attach copy of existing permit)
[ONote changes and corrections to a copy of the existing permit, and submit the changes,
corrections, and copy of the existing permit with the application.

DEP Wellhead Protection:

Section A-1 . : -
If you answer “Yes” to any of the following questions, your facility is exempt from the siting xestrictioms.
Yes No ’

[} B 1. Was the tank facility installed before September 30, 20082
O B8 2. will the facility be used solely to store heating oil that is consumed on site, not resold?
O B 3. Is the facility replacing an aboveground oil storage facility that was installed before

September 30, 2008 that is on the same property?

O ® 4. Is the facility replacing or expanding an underground oil storage facility that was registered on
or before September 30, 2008 and is presently on the same property?

If “Yes” enter the DEP Reglistration Number:

Section A-2

1f you answered “No” to all the questions in A-1, complete this section.

[1 1. Will any portion of the facility be installed after September 30, 20082
(If “No”, Section A-2 does not apply to the tank(s) you are installing.) :

[} B 2. will any portiom of the facility be located within 300 feet of a private well or water supply?
(This does not include a private well located on the same lot as the facility and serving omly
users living on that property.) .

[ 3. Will any portion of the facility be located within the source water protection area of a public
drinking water well mapped by the Department of Human Services or within 1000 feet of a public -
watexr well, whichever is greatex?

Maps of source water protectlion areas are available on the internet at )
www.maine.gov/dhs/eng/watex/index.htm. Public water supplies are defined as any well or water
supply vhere water is obtained, sold, furmished, or distributed to the public for human
consumption. |

The well or water supply must meet one or more of the following requirements to be a public water
supply:
e Sexrves moxe than 15 connections, OR

e Regularly Serves at least 25 individuals daily for at least 60 days of the year, OR

° Provides bottled water for sale where the water is pumped from on site.

] B8] 4. Does the well or water supply serve a school or community water supply system?

(A school is an institution for the formal classroom instruction of children in grades k-12. A
community water system is a public water system that serves at least 18 gervice connections used by
year-round residents or regularly serves at least 25 year-round residente.)

If the answer to #2 or #4 above is "Yes”, a new aboveground oil storage facility may not be installed
unless the applicant proves there is no hydrogeologic connection between the proposed facility and the water
supply at issue. Contact DEP at (207) 287-2651 to obtain information on the procedures to follow to determine
if a hydrogeologic connection exists. .

If the answer to #3 is “Yes” and the answer to #4 is “No”, then a variance from the siting restriction may
be granted upon written application to DEP if DEP determines that the proposed installation is designed to
exceed minimum regulatory requirements and will effectively minimize releases of oil and the likelihood of
drinking water contamination. Contact DEP for am application for a variance.

For questions about the siting law, please call David McCaskill or George Seel at (207) 287-2651 or vigit "’

the DEP Drinking Water Protection website: www.maine.gov‘deg‘rwm‘drinkingzater(index.htm

Capacity of Pacility

Total Capacity of Facility: 12,000___ US Gallons . )
Plans and Specifications must be certified by a Professional Engineer if Total Capacity of the Facility is greater than 1320 gallons.

' Use of Facility:

[Jwholesale 0il (Bulk Plant)

[JRetail 0il (Service Station, Convenience [CIchemical Storage

Store, Marina, Airport, et c.) [CJindustrial
Klprivate Fueling [Jrarm
[Jsingle Family Dwelling [JPederal Facility
[Omultiple Family Dwelling (including [state Facility

nureing home) [JTown or School Facility
[JPublic Facilities (including Place of

Assembly)

Application, Aboveground Storage, v11.6, 10-03-08, Word.doc




Pacility: Town: Application Date:

Tank # _1 Page 1 of 2, set of (Use separate set for each tank)
Tank Information:
Owner of Tank: Owney Start Date:
Fed Ex Freight
Operator of Tank: Operator Start Date:
Fed Ex Freight ]

Use of Tank:
[Cpublic Fueling

[Oautomotive Oaviation {(Marina CJEquipment [Jother:
[HPrivate Pueling
f@rutomotive Oaviation [OwMarina [JEquipment [other:

[OBulk Storage

[Jequipment Supply (Specify):
[Clcontainer Storage

[JFuel Production Facility
COother (Specify):

Nominal Capacity: Manufacturer of Tank:
12,000 US Gallons Fast Tank AST Fuel System
Tank Material:
Bisteel Clother (Specify):
Tank Listing:
Juu 8o [Jun 2080 Protected Tank
Our 142 . BfuL 2085 Fire Resistant Tank
CJun 142 with Secondary [Jun 2085 Tank in Vault
Containment [Jother (Specify):
Orientation of Tamk:
RiHorizontal . [Jvertical

Weather Protection:

[Jinside a building Submit plans and specifications for the building with this applicatien!
(More than 50% of wall space is enclosed. Bullding must comply with NFPA 30 4.3.4 and referenced
publications)

[JRoof with walls (Less than 50% of wall space is enclosed.)

[IrRoof Only ’

RiNcne

Vault
[Jves MNo Is the tank in a vault? (A concrete dike is NOT a vault.)
Cvese [ONo If the tank is in a vault, is the vault listed?

If the vault is listed, specify the listing:

Type of Secondary Containment:

Kbouble Wall Tank . [Ipike, Metal
Opike, Concrete . [Oremote Impoundment
[pike, Earth with Iwpervious Lining : [Owone

Capacity of Dike or Remote Impoundment: Us Gallons

Flood ‘Zone

Yes No 1Is the tank in a flood zone?

Collision Protectionm:
[OBarricades
Kirollards

Oother (Specify):

Security:

[Cdchain Link Fence Enclosure, no less than 6 feet high, 10 feet from tank.
RiEntire property is fenced.

[Jother (Specify):

Distance from tank to:

Nearest Important Building: 140" Other Tanks: N/A

No less than 25feet - No Less than 3 feet

Property Lines: 100’ Dispensers: .

No les than 25 feet Orublic Fueling No less than 50 feet

Nearest Side of a Public Way: 200" W Private Fueling

No less than 25 feet ) RTank Mounted

Opposite Side of a Public Way: 250! Propane Storage N/A

No less than 25 feet No less than 20 feet
Leak Detection: .
Bautomatic Tank Gauge [JElectronic/Ground Water MElectronic/Secondary Containment
[Eelectronic/Vapor Ocroundwater Sampling [OManual Monitoring/Secondary Containment
[Statistical Inventory Analysis [JINone Oother (specify):

Application, Aboveground Storage, v11.6, 10-03-08, Woxd.doc




Application Date:

Cother ( Speclfy)

[Jother (Specify):

Facility: Towr :
‘Tank # _1 Page 2 of 2, set of
Chamber Information:
Chamber 1 Chamber 2 Chawmber 3
Capacity 12,000 .
US Gallons US Gallons UsS Gallons
Product [Jalcohol [J&x1cohol [JAlconhol
Use generic name, not trade name. Oantifreeze [antifreeze [antifreeze
[Clasphalt Casphalt [Jrsphalt
[OBiodiesel Oriodiesel [OBiodiesel
B-1 B-74 B-1 B-74 B-1 B-74
[IBicdiesel [OBiodiesel [IBicdiesel
B-75 B-99 B-75 B-99 B-75 B-99
[OBiocdiesel . [Biodiesel [Jriodiesel
B-100 B-100 B-100
[Jcrude 0il [Jcrude 0il Ocrude 0il
BDpiesel Fuel [Opiesel Fuel [Opiesel Fuel
O#2 Fuel O#2 Fuel [(J#2 Fuel
[Oeasoline, [Oeasoline, [Clcasoline,
Aviation Aviation Aviation
[JGasoline, Leaded | [JGasoline, Leaded [leasoline, Leaded
[Ocasoline, Plus [OGasoline, Plus [casoline, Plus
[Jceasoline, [Oeasoline, [Ocasoline,
Premium Premium Premium
[Ocasoline, [easoline, [Qeasoline,
Regular Regular Regular
[OJet Fuel [JJet Fuel [OJet Fuel
[Kerosene [Ikexosene CIxexosene
[OnMotor 0il [OMotor 0il CiMotor 0il
[Ivegetable 0il [Ivegetable 0il [Jvegetable 0il
[Jwaste 0il [waste 0il COwaste 0il

[CJother (Specify):

Marking:
Product Name

Diegel Fuel

Hazard Classification Orlammable [JFlammable Orlammable
ﬂc‘ombustxble [Combustible [JCombustible
“No Smoking” } } [Jves [INo [dves [ONo
Is Product Under Pxessure? Yes Yes | INo Yes [INo
Noxmal Vent (size & Type) 3% Upflow
Class IA normally Closed
| Clasa IB, IC normally closed or flame arrestor
Normal Vent, Height above ground 121+
Class I No less than 12 feet above ground )
Emergency Vent (size & type) g% Boz

Type of Overfill Protection

[lLevel Gauge
[Ovent whistle
n

[JLevel Gauge
[Ovent whistle

[CLevel Gauge
[Jvent whistle

Drop Tube [Ibxcp Tube [Obrop Tube
[OElectronic OElectronic [JElectronic
[OMechanical [MMechanical [CIMechanical
B8Mech + Elect [OMech + Elect [OMech + Elect
[Cnone ) [Onone [Onone
| [}
Does the Fill Pipe Terminate within 6° of the “RYes | ¥es Yes
bottom of the tank? Euo Ono No
Type of Pump Pressure Clpressure Pressure
[Jsuction [Osuction [1Suction
0 [
Piping Information:
Is any of the piping \mdergro\md? [Oyes Bino

Piping Material:

Leak Detectlion for Piping:
BBAutomatic Tank Gauge
[Eelectronic/Vapor
[statistical Inventory Analysis [INone

[JElectronic/Ground Water
[OJeroundwater Sampling

Kisteel [Jother (specify):

Bother (specify):

Application, Aboveground Storage, ¥1l1.6, 10-03-08, Word.doc

[JElectronic/Secondary Containment
[JManual Monitoring/Secondary Containment
Mechanical in line LD
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160 Perry Road 07/30/12
" Bangor, Maine 04401

T-207-217-6515

T-1-888-485-3829

FAX 207-217-6520

From:

Chris Gaudet
Estimating
T-207-327-1154
C-207-944-9887
E-cgaudet@gaftek.com

To:
Steve Dixon
Maine State Fire Marshal Office

RE: Fed Ex Portland Facility

Steve, '

1 believe that you’ ve had a telephone conversation with Rives Newman of Mansfield Oil regarding
installation of the AG tank at the Fed Ex Portland facility.

Gaftek, LLC will be the installation contractor.

Please contact me or Jim Mullins of Gaftek 356-0716 with any questions.

Thank you.




2200 Forward Ofive Ielephung Y70, 41,8000

PO. Bax 840
Hamrlzan, Al 72602-0240 Harfison, AR 72601 TolFroo 800.8#,4723
Fax 870,41.3003

@
Freight
November 14, 2011 ; o _ VIA FEDERAL EXERESS

GJL Properties
Atin: Gary Cole
510 Perry Road
Bangor, ME 04401

o RE: 236 Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME 04103
Attached as requested are photos of the 12K Mansfield double-ﬁll above ground fuel storage
tank and DEF 8§ x.8 tote pad that will be installed at the above referenced location with your

" Please give FedEx Freight your written approval to proceed wit this upgrads by sigaing the
space provided at the bottom of this lefter. Once you have signed the letter, return to FedEx
Freight, Inc. 2200 Forward Drive, Atin: Jill Holsted, Harrison, AR 72601. .

you have any questions, please call me at 800.874.4723 ext. 4893,

11 Holsted
Real Estate Services Specialist
FedEx: Freight, Inc.

2200 Forward Drive
© . Harrison, AR 72601
" E-mail: jill Holsted@fedex.com -

/oy Cha K bl

o . Approbul Signature ~ Date
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